CH \$65,00 5135

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame 6920/0483

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC BANK USA		03/07/2022	Chartered Bank: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICAL PAYMENT EXCHANGE, INC.	
Street Address:	9711 Washingtonian Blvd, St. 300	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20878	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	HEALTHRISK RESOURCE GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	9711 Washingtonian Blvd, St. 300	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20878	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5135349	MYCLAIMSTATUS
Registration Number:	4958469	CLAIMSAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7169

Email: catherine.murray@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Murray

Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL TOWER, 800 BOYLSTON STREET

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 11754-0001

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0888

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Murray		
SIGNATURE:	/cmurray/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2022		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=CIBC- HRGi Payoff - Release of IP Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif			
source=CIBC- HRGi Payoff - Release of IP Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif			
source=CIBC- HRGi Payoff - Release of IP Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0889

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF COPYRIGHT, PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF COPYRIGHT, PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of March 7, 2022, and made by and among MEDICAL PAYMENT EXCHANGE, INC., a Delaware corporation, HEALTHRISK RESOURCE GROUP, INC., an Iowa corporation (individually and collectively, the "Company") and CIBC BANK USA (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Copyright, Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 17, 2020, by and among the Lender and the Company (the "Security Agreement"), the Company granted to the Lender for the benefit of the Lender, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Company in, to and under the Copyrights, the Patents and the Trademarks (all as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2020, at Reel/Frame 6920/0483; and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Lender's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Released Trademarks, including those listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Lender hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. Delivery of an executed counterpart by facsimile or electronic mail shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0890 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CIBC BANK USA

By Bradley Olsen

Title: Managing Director

RECORDED: 03/14/2022 REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0891